

SC No.56035/2016  
FIR No.254/2012  
P.S. Patel Nagar  
U/s 302 IPC  
State Vs. Harbhajan Kaur etc.

16.05.2017

Present: Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

All three accused persons on bail.

Proxy counsel for Sh. Jitender Sethi, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Proxy counsel for Sh. Inderdeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

No PW is present. Even process issued to the witnesses have not been received in the Court.

In these circumstances, case be put up on 11.07.2017 & 20.07.2017 for RPE. PWs be summoned accordingly.

(RAKESH KUMAR-I)  
Additional Sessions Judge  
Special Judge (NDPS)  
(West) Delhi/16.05.2017