

SC NO.
STATE Vs. Jatin and ors
FIR NO. 654/2022
PS Khyala

22.02.2023

Fresh charge sheet received. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Jatin and Sabir produced from J/C
alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Dheeraj Gupta.
Accused Bobby is absent.

Issue B/Ws against the accused Bobby in the sum of
Rs.5,000/- with one surety of like amount for the NDOH.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on
07.03.2023.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
22.02.2023