

**SC NO. 13354/2022
FIR NO. 654/2022
PS KHYALA
STATE VS. JATIN @ JITU
u/s 394/397/411/34 IPC**

03.07.2023

**Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused Jatin and Sabir produced from JC.
Accused Bobby absent.
Sh. Rahul Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Bobby.
DO/HC Mukesh in person.**

An exemption application moved on behalf of accused Bobby. Application perused. In view of the contention raised in the application. Application is allowed. Exemption allowed for today only.

On request of the Ld. Counsel for the accused, matter stands adjourned for today.

Put up now on **29.08.2023** for PE. Let material witnesses and IO be summoned for the next date of hearing. Also, MHC(M) with case property if any be also summoned.

**(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
03.07.2023**