

CNR NO. DLWT01-005606-2020

SC NO. 102/2022

State Vs. Jatin @ Jitu & Ors.

PS Khyala

FIR No. 654/2022

15.02.2024

Present:- Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused persons are on bail.

Ld. counsel for accused Jatin @ Jitu and Bobby.

No PW is present today.

Let unexamined witnesses be summoned as per list of witnesses for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **01.03.2024**.

At this stage, it is pointed out by Ld. LAC Sh. J. K. Tripathi for applicant/accused Jatin @ Jitu that an application of applicant/accused Jatin @ Jitu for seeking release on personal bond is pending disposal whereas applicant/ accused Jatin @ Jitu has already been furnished bail bonds and he has released on regular bail. Accordingly, the application is dismissed being infructuous.

Intimation be sent to concerned Jail Superintendent in this regard.

(AMBIKA SINGH)

ASJ-02/ West THC Delhi